M320F Desk Frame Assembly Instructions




Instruction

Component parts

3 s e
S / =
e % i it &=
E
[A]Bracket (2) [B]Beam (1) [C]Column (2) [D]Beam (1) [E] Telescopic beam (2) [F]Foot (2)

[G]1.1m Patch cord (1) [H] Control box (1) [1]Power cord (1) [J]Control panel (1)

Extra tool for assembly:
SR Y

Caster wheel (4) Screw M6 [M|Screw M6 [P]Screw ST4.8  [Q]Zip ties (5)

*10 (16) *16 (8) *16 (17)
o i
Ay,
~ AR . &
a
|E| Spanner (1) Countersunk screw M6*10 (4) Extra screw kit (1) Phillips screwdriver(Non offer)

C|x2

[L]x8

Warmly remind: 8pcs M6*10 screws L]
screwing by spanner[R] at telescopic
beams[E] are half deep, in a loose state to
facilitate the length of table frame.



[M] x8

Warmly remind: After adjust the width of
table frame, tighten the 8pcs M6*10

screw[L]with spanner[R]to fix the

telescopic beams|[E].




